Section 2. The Snohomish County Executive is authorized to execute all 
Agreements with non-County project sponsors, together with all related documents 
including any amendments, in order to provide reimbursement funding up to the total 
amount of Five Hundred Twenty Thousand and Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($520,350). 

Section 3. The Snohomish County Executive or Property Officer is authorized to 
execute all appraisal and survey for County sponsored projects including amendments, 
in order to facilitate closing of this approved transaction. 

Section 4. The Snohomish County Executive or the Property Officer of Facilities